700 Series
1
璨阳光电
CAN YANG PHOTOELECTRIC
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
产 品 规 格 书
Can Yang COB Series

璨阳光电
CAN YANG PHOTOELECTRIC
Product Nomenclature 产品命名规则
700  -  12   02   A7   S1 K3
[1]         [2]     [3]     [4]     [5]  [6]
 [1]Product shape       {产品系列}             700
 [2]Die count in series   {芯片串联数量}          12
 [3]Die count in parallel  {芯片并联数量}          02
 [4] VIVID type           {炫彩类型}            V1
 [5] Color        {颜色}                Warm plus2
 [6]Chip code                       {内部芯片代码}
1. Introduction 简介
2. 1-1. Product Description  产品描述
Can Yang Photoelectric is one of the first COB manufacture in our country.Our advanced knowledge and packaging technology
for many years, with good reliability and high quality products. Aluminum substrate COB Series covers a wide range of
luminous flux from a 10W incandescent bulb to a 300W mercury lamp in general lighting sources. The element arrangement
of LED package is capable of utilizing light more effectively and higher performance.
The new package “Vivid Series,Intensity Type”provides superior color quality such as attractive vivid color and
smaller LES(Light emintting surface)for narrow light distribution. Can Yang advanced packaging technology and spectrum
tuning technology creates emphasis on the appearance of lighting. It is suitable for commercial lighting especially
for luminaires with a narrow beam angle such as spot lights.
在国内璨阳光电是较早开始生产 COB 的生产企业之一。公司具有专业技术人才团队以及多年的封装技术，从而铸造了高可靠性
和高品质的产品。璨阳光电的第三代高品质铝基 COB 系列产品具有相当宽的亮度范围，覆盖了光通量从 10W 的白炽灯泡到 300W 的
汞灯等。产品的合理设计与布局使产品在出光效率以及产品的其它性能都有出色的表现。
新版本铝基板“炫彩高光密 COB”系列产品提供了高品质光色，如颜色鲜艳有吸引力的光色和具有更高光密度的小发光面。依托璨
阳先进的生产工艺和光谱调谐技术可满足某些特定场合的色彩照明要需求。该系列产品适用于商业照明尤其在有角度要求的灯具上
如聚光灯等。
1-2. Features 特点
・ Mechanical Dimensions    产品尺寸      ：13.5×13.5×1.5 （mm）
・ Package Structure        封装结构      ：Aluminum Base Chip on Board 铝基板 COB
・ Reference Assembly       参考组件      ：M3 screw, Connector M3 螺丝、连接压板
・ Nominal CCT              标准色温      ：White, Warm, Warm Plus, Warm Plus2, Light Pink
・ Chromaticity Range       色度范围      ：VIVID
・ Thermal Resistance        热    阻      ：2.5℃/W
・ Maximum drive current 最大驱动电流      ：460mA
・ RoHS compliant            RoHS 认证
・ Better die arrangement for optics  更便于光学设计的晶片布局
・Wide range of luminous flux and high efficacy  极宽的亮度范围和极高光效
・Improved lumen density compared with previous version  较之上一版本的产品提升了出光密度
700 Series
3
璨阳光电
CAN YANG PHOTOELECTRIC
2. Performance Characteristics 性能特性
2-1. Electric Optical Characteristics  光电特性
                                                                  ( Tj=85℃)
Product code
产品型号
Nominal
CCT
标准色温
CRI 显色指数
Luminous flux  光通量
(LM)